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March Club Miember A.A. Birthdays!

AJ G. 3/28/05 * Edward 0. 3/8/08 * Nancy W. 3/13/82
Krupal D. 3/16/17 * Sharon R. * 3/15.79 * Pat S. 3/15/77
Dennis P. 3/17/90 * Fred M. 3/12/07

Congratulations!

Welcorne New Mernbers! Joe W. and Lawrence G.

Resources

Eastside Intergroup
www.eastsideaa.org

Seattle Intergroup
www.seattleaa.org

Alcoholics Anonymous
World Service

www.aa.org

Al-Anon Family
Groups Seattle-al-

anon.org

The Clean and Sober
Softball Association is
arecovery-based ac-
tivity, organized for
"noncompetitive" rec-
reation. The function
of CSSA, and its fran-
chises, is to further
recovery through the
community of softball.

Sobersoftball.com

N2
gofundme

The Alano Club of the Eastside has been around since 1973 providing a safe
place for AA and other 12 step programs to meet and fellowship with one
another.

We’ve had some unforeseen expenses such as a broken water heater, dish-
washer repair, grill replacement, line fridge repaired and other items that
have put a strain on our finances and are causing us to lose money for the
past year or so. We’ve received a couple of great donations to help but
we’re still having a tough time.

So... we now have a GoFundMe account under “Alano Club of the Eastside”
and we need to try and raise $15,000.

If you are able to help us raise this money donations can be made through
the GoFundMe account, through our website: Alanoclubeastside.org,
through PayPal (Alano Club of the Eastside) or directly to the Club.

Your Support is Greatly Appreciated!

Alano Club of the Eastside Statement of Purpose

The Alano Club of the Eastside is a non-profit corporation established for the pri-
mary purpose of providing social opportunities and a social setting for recover-
ing (non drinking) alcoholics and their families. The Club is not affiliated with Al-
coholics Anonymous or and related program. However the Club and its members
share a commitment to the principles of A.A. and may choose to cooperate with
A.A. by extending certain invitations to A.A. members, including use of facilities
for A.A. meetings and other 12 Step programs.

12302 NE 8" Street, Bellevue, WA. 98005 425 455 5700

www.alanoclubeastside.org
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HELP WANTED

The Alano Club of the Eastside is in need of
a part-time (10-12 hours per weekK)
bookkeeper with extensive QuickBooks ex-
perience to do semi-monthly payroll, pay
vendor bills, enter daily receipts, maintain
membership records and file monthly and
quarterly tax reports.

=555 oG (K &

THANK YOU

=355 e der <L

Could expand to include other bookkeeping
and office duties. If interested please send
your name, email and phone number to:
manager@alanoclubeastside.org or
olsoe@msn.com

Edward O. and
Don H.

for

Open Volunteer Opportunities

"Webmaster

repairing the
Fundraiser .
Vard Bird drainage.

Membership Coordinator

Email: manager@alanoclubeastside.org

Meetings Looking for Support

EASTSIDE OPEN BREAKFAST—AA Meeting

(Annex) Sundays 9:30am-11:00am
NOONERS—AA Meeting (Annex)

Eastside Step 11
Meeting
Tuesdays @ 5:30pm

STEP ELEVEN
A

Sought through prayer
and meditation to improve
our conscious contact
with God, as we
understood Him

Alano Club (small room)
12302 NE 8™ St.
Bellevue, WA

For more information, contact Scott W

206-492-4079

Monday-Friday 12:10pm & Saturdays
12:30pm
Birthday Cake & Coins August 30th
AFTERNOONERS—AA Meeting (Annex)
Monday, Wednesday, Friday 2:00pm
ESSENTIALS—AA Meeting (Annex)
Daily 9:30pm-11:00pm
WOMEN OF WORTH—AA Meeting

Join us to practice meditation and prayer.

(Clubhouse)
Studying the Big Book / Women Only
Thursdays 5:30pm-6:30pm

ROUGH AROUND THE EDGES—AA Meeting

Candlelight Meeting (Annex)
Fridays 8:00pm
WHAT'S IN THE BAG—NA Meeting (Annex)

Saturdays 4:00pm

Board Meetings for the Alano Club of the Eastside are held on the third Thursday of each month at
7:00pm. The next meeting will be held on February 20th in the clubhouse.
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Mark Your
Calendars!

Hello everyone,

We started the year with a couple fairly big M a rC h 2 2 n d

kitchen repair bills. By the grace of God, two
wonderful Alano Club members donated the

money for the repairs. E a Sts i d e

$1,600.00 and

$2,200.00 | | b
Thank goodness for our wonderful A.A. family. l \ ano C U

As the year continues, we would be so grate-

ful for any donations. We have been here A
since 1973 and wish to continue to welcome n n ex
the struggling alcoholic. Things are a bit tough
right now but | know we will make it through. 7-'
Iime not yet

Please drop by for a meeting and I'd love to

make you a yummy meal. determi/'IEd

Please take care, and | hope to see you soon.
Your Kitchen Manager with a smile,

Trena

12302 NE 8'" Street, Bellevue, WA. 98005 425 455 5700 www.alanoclubeastside.org


http://www.alanoclubeastside.org

6:00am
7:00am
7:00am
8:30am
8:30am
9:30am
9:30am
11:00am
12:00pm
12:10pm

12:30pm
1:00pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
5:30pm

5:30pm
5:30pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
6:45pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:30pm
7:30pm
7:30pm
8:00pm
9:30pm

“A Place for Recovery”

Alano Club Meeting Schedule

Sunrise AA

SA Meeting (closed)
Fresh Start

Overeaters Anonymous
Gamblers Anonymous
Eastside Breakfast AA
AM Reflections
Al-Anon

SAA Meeting (closed)

Nooners AA

(Friday March 28™ Cake & Coins)

Nooners AA

ACOA

Spanish AA
Afternooners

What'’s in the Bag NA
Tool Time Men’s AA
Living Sober AA

(Saturday Feb. 29th Cake & Coins)

Nicotine Anonymous
Women of Worth
Eastside 11th Step AA

SAA Recovery First (closed-hybrid)

Sermon on the Mount AA
Get to Stepping HA
Happy Destinies AA

Women’s Accountability Mtg.

Cocaine Anonymous
Spanish AA
Rough Around the Edges AA

AA Essentials

Daily

Sunday

Daily

Sunday

Saturday

Sunday
Wednesday/Friday
Saturday

Monday

Monday -Friday

Saturday & Sunday
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Sunday
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Friday
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Annex

Please visit our website www.alanoclubeastside.org for schedule updates, to pay dues
or make a donation. Thank you for your support! More meeting updates can be found

at www.eastsideaa.org

12302 NE 8" Street, Bellevue, WA. 98005 425 455 5700

www.alanoclubeastside.org



http://www.alanoclubeastside.org
http://www.alanoclubeastside.org
http://www.eastsideaa.org

