Alano Club of the Eastside March 2025

In this issue...

Page 1

- March Birthdays
- New Members
- Alano Club GoFundMe
- Statement of Purpose

Resources

- Page 2
- Help Wanted— Bookkeeper
- Volunteer Opportunities
- New Meeting
- Thank You!
- Meetings Looking for Support
 Page 3
- Kitch
- Kitchen Managers
 Message
- Mark Your Calendars for Karaoke
 Page 4
- Meeting Schedule

Resources

Eastside Intergroup www.eastsideaa.org

Seattle Intergroup www.seattleaa.org

Alcoholics Anonymous World Service www.aa.org

Al-Anon Family Groups <u>Seattle-al-</u> anon.org

The Clean and Sober Softball Association is a recovery-based activity, organized for "noncompetitive" recreation. The function of CSSA, and its franchises, is to further recovery through the community of softball.

<u>Sobersoftball.com</u>

March Club Member A.A. Birthdays!

AJ G. 3/28/05 * Edward O. 3/8/08 * Nancy W. 3/13/82

Krupal D. 3/16/17 * Sharon R. * 3/15.79 * Pat S. 3/15/77

Dennis P. 3/17/90 * Fred M. 3/12/07

Congratulations!

Welcome New Members! Joe W. and Lawrence G.



The Alano Club of the Eastside has been around since 1973 providing a safe place for AA and other 12 step programs to meet and fellowship with one another.

We've had some unforeseen expenses such as a broken water heater, dishwasher repair, grill replacement, line fridge repaired and other items that have put a strain on our finances and are causing us to lose money for the past year or so. We've received a couple of great donations to help but we're still having a tough time.

So... we now have a **GoFundMe** account under **"Alano Club of the Eastside"** and we need to try and raise \$15,000.

If you are able to help us raise this money donations can be made through the GoFundMe account, through our website: Alanoclubeastside.org, through PayPal (Alano Club of the Eastside) or directly to the Club.

Your Support is Greatly Appreciated!

Alano Club of the Eastside Statement of Purpose

The Alano Club of the Eastside is a non-profit corporation established for the primary purpose of providing social opportunities and a social setting for recovering (non drinking) alcoholics and their families. The Club is not affiliated with Alcoholics Anonymous or and related program. However the Club and its members share a commitment to the principles of A.A. and may choose to cooperate with A.A. by extending certain invitations to A.A. members, including use of facilities for A.A. meetings and other 12 Step programs.

HELP WANTED

The Alano Club of the Eastside is in need of a part-time (10-12 hours per week) bookkeeper with extensive QuickBooks experience to do semi-monthly payroll, pay vendor bills, enter daily receipts, maintain membership records and file monthly and quarterly tax reports.

Could expand to include other bookkeeping and office duties. If interested please send your name, email and phone number to: <u>manager@alanoclubeastside.org</u> or <u>olsoe@msn.com</u>

Open Volunteer Opportunities

Webmaster Fundraíser Yard Bírd Membershíp Coordínator

Emaíl: manager@alanoclubeastside.org

Eastside Step 11 Meeting Tuesdays @ 5:30pm



Join us to practice meditation and prayer.

Alano Club (small room) 12302 NE 8th St. Bellevue, WA For more information, contact Scott W. 206-492-4079 THANK YOU

Edward O. and Don H.

for repairing the drainage.

Meetings Looking for Support

EASTSIDE OPEN BREAKFAST-AA Meeting (Annex) Sundays 9:30am-11:00am NOONERS—AA Meeting (Annex) Monday-Friday 12:10pm & Saturdays 12:30pm Birthday Cake & Coins August 30th AFTERNOONERS—AA Meeting (Annex) Monday, Wednesday, Friday 2:00pm ESSENTIALS—AA Meeting (Annex) Daily 9:30pm-11:00pm WOMEN OF WORTH-AA Meeting (Clubhouse) Studying the Big Book / Women Only Thursdays 5:30pm-6:30pm ROUGH AROUND THE EDGES—AA Meeting Candlelight Meeting (Annex) Fridays 8:00pm WHAT'S IN THE BAG-NA Meeting (Annex) Saturdays 4:00pm

Board Meetings for the Alano Club of the Eastside are held on the third Thursday of each month at 7:00pm. The next meeting will be held on February 20th in the clubhouse.



Hello everyone,

We started the year with a couple fairly big kitchen repair bills. By the grace of God, two wonderful Alano Club members donated the money for the repairs.

\$1,600.00 and \$2,200.00

Thank goodness for our wonderful A.A. family. As the year continues, we would be so grateful for any donations. We have been here since 1973 and wish to continue to welcome the struggling alcoholic. Things are a bit tough right now but I know we will make it through.

Please drop by for a meeting and I'd love to make you a yummy meal.

Please take care, and I hope to see you soon.

Your Kitchen Manager with a smile,

Тгепа



March 22nd Eastside Alano Club Annex Time not yet determined

"A Place for Recovery" Alano Club Meeting Schedule

6:00am	Sunrise AA	Daily	Clubhouse
7:00am	SA Meeting (closed)	Sunday	Annex
7:00am	Fresh Start	Daily	Annex
8:30am	Overeaters Anonymous	Sunday	Clubhouse
8:30am	Gamblers Anonymous	Saturday	Annex
9:30am	Eastside Breakfast AA	Sunday	Annex
9:30am	AM Reflections	Wednesday/Friday	Annex
11:00am	Al-Anon	Saturday	Annex
12:00pm	SAA Meeting (closed)	Monday	Clubhouse
12:10pm	Nooners AA (Friday March 28 th Cake & Coins)	Monday -Friday	Annex
12:30pm	Nooners AA	Saturday & Sunday	Annex
1:00pm	ACOA	1st & 3 rd Saturday of month	Clubhouse
1:30pm	Spanish AA	Sunday	Clubhouse
2:00pm	Afternooners	Mon. thru Fri.	Annex
4:00pm	What's in the Bag NA	Saturday	Annex
4:00pm	Tool Time Men's AA	Friday	Annex
5:30pm	Living Sober AA (Saturday Feb. 29th Cake & Coins)	Daily	Anex
5:30pm	Nicotine Anonymous	Monday	Clubhouse
5:30pm	Women of Worth	Thursday	Clubhouse
5:30pm	Eastside 11th Step AA	Tuesday	Clubhouse
6:00pm	SAA Recovery First (closed-hybrid)	Wednesday	Clubhouse
6:45pm	Sermon on the Mount AA	Friday	Annex
7:00pm	Get to Stepping HA	Saturday	Annex
7:00pm	Happy Destinies AA	Sunday	Annex
7:30pm	Women's Accountability Mtg.	Monday	Annex
7:30pm	Cocaine Anonymous	Tuesday	Annex
7:30pm	Spanish AA	Monday-Saturday	Clubhouse
8:00pm	Rough Around the Edges AA	Friday	Annex
9:30pm	AA Essentials	Daily	Annex

Please visit our website <u>www.alanoclubeastside.org</u> for schedule updates, to pay dues or make a donation. Thank you for your support! More meeting updates can be found at <u>www.eastsideaa.org</u>